



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No.878 of 2025

Bapuni @Ajaya
Jagadev and another

... ***Petitioners***
Mr. B. Rout, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha
2. Informant
3. Victim Girl

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. M. R. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER

13.02.2026

Order
No.

- 04.** 1. In view of the noting regarding the non-receipt of AD, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment to take fresh steps by Speed Post.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3 by Speed Post. Requisites shall be filed by 18.02.2026 peremptorily.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.
4. In the event, such requisites are not filed the interim order shall stand vacated without any further reference to the Court.
5. List this matter on 24.03.2026.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina